rejected the application in one of the IAs (giving rise to 
Comp. App. (AT) (Ins.) No. 258/2026), following 
prayers have been made: 

“(a) Consider the present IA of 2026 under section 
60(2) of the Code;  

(b) To allow extension of Personal Insolvency 
Resolution Process Period for additional 201 (two 
hundred and one) days i.e., from 29 June 2025 to 
15 January 2026 facilitating the completion of the 
PGIRP in a meaningful manner, particularly when 
the Repayment Plan submitted by the Personal 
Guarantor, Manisha S Patil is already pending 
consideration before this Hon'ble Tribunal;